
Apple Mountain Adult Race League
Individual Results

Week #1
1/8/2009 Par Time

:11.30

Team Name Bib No. Run #1 Run #2 Combined Average Place
Apple Renegades Drew Hilger 205 :12.18 :12.20 :24.38 :12.19 1
Apple Renegades Grant Hilger 201 :12.61 :12.65 :25.26 :12.63 2
Apple Renegades Kirk Kelly 178 :13.13 :12.19 :25.32 :12.66 3

Northern Lites Tim Fickes 301 :12.86 :12.52 :25.38 :12.69 4
Northern Lites Trevor Vaughan 378 :12.90 :12.68 :25.58 :12.79 5
Northern Lites Sean Daly 376 :12.54 :13.07 :25.61 :12.81 6
Northern Lites Steve Salesky 310 :13.17 :12.57 :25.74 :12.87 7
Northern Lites Tony Provenzano 372 :12.68 :13.11 :25.79 :12.90 8

Apple Renegades Jon Hirschenberger 165 :12.94 :12.88 :25.82 :12.91 9
Apple Renegades Rob Rankin 276 :13.18 :12.91 :26.09 :13.05 10
Apple Renegades Pam Bufe 220 :13.13 :12.99 :26.12 :13.06 11
Apple Renegades Jason Crockett 282 :13.16 :12.96 :26.12 :13.06 11
Apple Renegades 0 286 :13.30 :12.85 :26.15 :13.08 13

Patroler's Mitch Larson 405 :13.24 :13.08 :26.32 :13.16 14
Apple Renegades Jamie Crockett 284 :13.06 :13.36 :26.42 :13.21 15

Northern Lites Kip Vaughn 305 :13.15 :13.43 :26.58 :13.29 16
Apple Renegades Jonathan Laundra 245 :13.59 :13.06 :26.65 :13.33 17
Apple Renegades John Clemens 274 :13.37 :13.30 :26.67 :13.34 18
Apple Renegades Mike Boynton 272 :13.37 :13.30 :26.67 :13.34 19

Northern Lites Sean McGovern 360 :13.46 :13.38 :26.84 :13.42 20
Patroler's Mike Snyder 472 :13.72 :13.20 :26.92 :13.46 21
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Patroler's Randy Keith 470 :13.87 :13.24 :27.11 :13.56 22
Apple Renegades George Grazul 225 :13.82 :13.73 :27.55 :13.78 23

Northern Lites Dave Corcoran 340 :13.99 :13.58 :27.57 :13.79 24
Patroler's Rob Freier 401 :13.98 :13.76 :27.74 :13.87 25

Apple Renegades Jim Schofield 155 :13.96 :13.80 :27.76 :13.88 26
Northern Lites Kris Smith 320 :14.07 :13.69 :27.76 :13.88 26
Northern Lites Mike Kenny 325 :12.96 :14.88 :27.84 :13.92 28

Patroler's Matt Goodrich 430 :13.85 :14.01 :27.86 :13.93 29
Patroler's Jon Stewart 435 :13.91 :14.12 :28.03 :14.02 30

Northern Lites Don Hollis 315 :14.10 :13.99 :28.09 :14.05 31
Patroler's Kevin Pussehl 465 :14.39 :14.15 :28.54 :14.27 32
Patroler's Carol Sundeck 425 :14.62 :14.31 :28.93 :14.47 33

Apple Renegades Mike Boynton 272 :14.94 :14.45 :29.39 :14.70 34
Apple Renegades Amanda Pussehl 170 :14.88 :14.58 :29.46 :14.73 35

Patroler's Jeff Lawrence 410 :14.77 :14.99 :29.76 :14.88 36
Apple Renegades Mike Keagel 250 :15.34 :14.76 :30.10 :15.05 37

Northern Lites Beth Craun 384 :15.39 :14.74 :30.13 :15.07 38
Apple Renegades Lauren Webber 260 :15.12 :15.02 :30.14 :15.07 38
Apple Renegades Chuck Edwards 115 :15.33 :14.87 :30.20 :15.10 40

Patroler's Chris Fechter 420 :15.18 :15.05 :30.23 :15.12 41
Apple Renegades Brent Davis 280 :15.21 :15.05 :30.26 :15.13 42

Northern Lites Cherie Vaughan 374 :17.04 :15.10 :32.14 :16.07 43
Patroler's Denise Jacques 474 :15.99 :16.30 :32.29 :16.15 44

Apple Renegades Mike Corcoran (B) 255 :17.62 :16.55 :34.17 :17.09 45
Apple Renegades Nate Donajkowski 278 :17.82 :16.43 :34.25 :17.13 46
Apple Renegades Billy Brown (B) 174 :17.48 :17.85 :35.33 :17.67 47

Northern Lites Julie Fleishmann 330 :23.30 :15.93 :39.23 :19.62 48
Apple Renegades Sara Kage (B) 176 :26.63 :24.35 :50.98 :25.49 49
Apple Renegades Carl Wojcik 172 :28.00 :24.21 :52.21 :26.11 50
Apple Renegades Beth Dodson(B) 270 :32.44 :35.89 :68.33 :34.17 51
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Apple Mountain Adult Race League
Team Results

Week #1
1/8/2009 Par Time

:11.30

Team Name Birthdate Gender Age Bib No. Run #1 Run #2 Combined Average Hndcp Pts. Bonus Team Results Standings
Apple Renegades Jim Schofield 9/1/1943 M 65 155 :13.96 :13.80 :27.76 :13.88 8 Apple Renegades 36.5
Apple Renegades George Grazul 9/9/1947 M 61 225 :13.82 :13.73 :27.55 :13.78 7 0.5 Northern Lites 34
Apple Renegades Pam Bufe 5/30/1971 F 37 220 :13.13 :12.99 :26.12 :13.06 7 0.5 Patrolers 31
Apple Renegades Kirk Kelly 5/14/1988 M 20 178 :13.13 :12.19 :25.32 :12.66 6
Apple Renegades Jon Hirschenberger 9/15/1978 M 30 165 :12.94 :12.88 :25.82 :12.91 6
Apple Renegades Chuck Edwards 1/25/1942 M 67 115 :15.33 :14.87 :30.20 :15.10 6
Apple Renegades Drew Hilger 9/8/1986 M 22 205 :12.18 :12.20 :24.38 :12.19 6 0.5
Apple Renegades Grant Hilger 6/20/1981 M 27 201 :12.61 :12.65 :25.26 :12.63 6
Apple Renegades Rob Rankin 12/28/1973 M 35 276 :13.18 :12.91 :26.09 :13.05 6
Apple Renegades John Clemens 5/26/1971 M 37 274 :13.37 :13.30 :26.67 :13.34 6
Apple Renegades Mike Boynton 1/17/1961 M 48 272 :13.37 :13.30 :26.67 :13.34 6
Apple Renegades Jonathan Laundra 8/20/1977 F 31 245 :13.59 :13.06 :26.65 :13.33 6
Apple Renegades Jason Crockett 11/1/1980 M 28 282 :13.16 :12.96 :26.12 :13.06 5
Apple Renegades Jamie Crockett 1/1/1984 M 25 284 :13.06 :13.36 :26.42 :13.21 5
Apple Renegades Mike Boynton 1/17/1961 M 48 272 :14.94 :14.45 :29.39 :14.70 5
Apple Renegades Amanda Pussehl 6/21/1988 F 20 170 :14.88 :14.58 :29.46 :14.73 4
Apple Renegades Lauren Webber 2/4/1984 F 24 260 :15.12 :15.02 :30.14 :15.07 4
Apple Renegades Brent Davis 1/14/1983 M 26 280 :15.21 :15.05 :30.26 :15.13 3
Apple Renegades Mike Keagel 1/7/1984 M 25 250 :15.34 :14.76 :30.10 :15.05 3
Apple Renegades Mike Corcoran (B) 10/31/1984 M 24 255 :17.62 :16.55 :34.17 :17.09 1 0.5
Apple Renegades Nate Donajkowski 5/2/1986 M 22 278 :17.82 :16.43 :34.25 :17.13 1
Apple Renegades Billy Brown (B) 10/17/1985 M 23 174 :17.48 :17.85 :35.33 :17.67 0
Apple Renegades Carl Wojcik 9/13/1946 M 62 172 :28.00 :24.21 :52.21 :26.11 0
Apple Renegades Sara Kage (B) 3/17/1986 F 22 176 :26 63 :24 35 :50 98 :25 49 0 0 5
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Apple Renegades Sara Kage (B) 3/17/1986 F 22 176 :26.63 :24.35 :50.98 :25.49 0 0.5
Apple Renegades Beth Dodson(B) 9/3/1982 F 26 270 :32.44 :35.89 :68.33 :34.17 0

pple Renegades Total 34 36.5

Northern Lites Dave Corcoran 5/1/1944 M 64 340 :13.99 :13.58 :27.57 :13.79 8
Northern Lites Tim Fickes 7/18/1963 M 45 301 :12.86 :12.52 :25.38 :12.69 7
Northern Lites Steve Salesky 9/15/1955 M 53 310 :13.17 :12.57 :25.74 :12.87 7
Northern Lites Kip Vaughn 1/18/1956 M 53 305 :13.15 :13.43 :26.58 :13.29 7
Northern Lites Trevor Vaughan 7/22/1984 M 24 378 :12.90 :12.68 :25.58 :12.79 6
Northern Lites Sean Daly 1/18/1985 M 23 376 :12.54 :13.07 :25.61 :12.81 6
Northern Lites Sean McGovern 9/26/1968 M 40 360 :13.46 :13.38 :26.84 :13.42 6
Northern Lites Kris Smith 2/7/1962 M 46 320 :14.07 :13.69 :27.76 :13.88 6
Northern Lites Don Hollis 9/29/1960 M 48 315 :14.10 :13.99 :28.09 :14.05 6
Northern Lites Tony Provenzano 6/29/1984 M 24 372 :12.68 :13.11 :25.79 :12.90 5
Northern Lites Mike Kenny 2/7/1971 M 37 325 :12.96 :14.88 :27.84 :13.92 5
Northern Lites Beth Craun 10/31/1962 F 46 384 :15.39 :14.74 :30.13 :15.07 5
Northern Lites Cherie Vaughan 4/21/1957 F 51 374 :17.04 :15.10 :32.14 :16.07 4
Northern Lites Julie Fleishmann 6/16/1966 F 42 330 :23.30 :15.93 :39.23 :19.62 0

Northern Lites Total 34 34

Patroler's Mitch Larson 7/12/1957 M 51 405 :13.24 :13.08 :26.32 :13.16 7
Patroler's Rob Freier 9/29/1966 M 42 401 :13.98 :13.76 :27.74 :13.87 6
Patroler's Matt Goodrich 6/14/1959 M 49 430 :13.85 :14.01 :27.86 :13.93 6
Patroler's Jon Stewart 4/12/1956 M 52 435 :13.91 :14.12 :28.03 :14.02 6
Patroler's Kevin Pussehl 12/10/1958 M 50 465 :14.39 :14.15 :28.54 :14.27 6
Patroler's Randy Keith 11/8/1967 M 41 470 :13.87 :13.24 :27.11 :13.56 6
Patroler's Carol Sundeck 9/24/1956 F 52 425 :14.62 :14.31 :28.93 :14.47 6
Patroler's Mike Snyder 6/10/1974 M 34 472 :13.72 :13.20 :26.92 :13.46 5
Patroler's Jeff Lawrence 1/1/1960 M 49 410 :14.77 :14.99 :29.76 :14.88 5
Patroler's Chris Fechter 1/17/1951 M 58 420 :15.18 :15.05 :30.23 :15.12 5
Patroler's Denise Jacques 2/28/1954 F 54 474 :15.99 :16.30 :32.29 :16.15 4

Patroler's Total 31 31
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